DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 18th January 2000
File under BCcomponents, BC01
2000 Sep 18
 BCcomponents
056/057 PSM-SI
Aluminum electrolytic capacitors

ESR max. equivalent series resistance at 100 Hz
Z max. impedance at 10 kHz
Ordering example
Electrolytic capacitor 056 series
10000 µF/25 V; ±20%
Nominal case size: ∅ 25 × 40 mm
2-TERMINAL SNAP-IN:
Catalogue number: 2222 056 46103.
3-TERMINAL SNAP-IN:
Catalogue number: 2222 056 26103.
Table 2 Electrical data and ordering information for 056 series; preferred types in bold
UR
(V)
CR
100 Hz
(µF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
∅ D × L
(mm)
IR
100 Hz
85 °C
(A)
IR
≥10 kHz
85 °C
(A)
IL1
1 min
(µA)
IL5
5 min
(µA)
ESR
100 Hz
(mΩ)
Z
10 kHz
(mΩ)
CATALOGUE
NUMBER
2222 056 .....
2-TERM. 3-TERM.
10 6800 22 × 25 2.04 2.40 412 140 76 62 54682 74682
10000 22 × 30 2.56 3.02 608 205 56 45 54103 74103
15000 25 × 30 3.12 3.68 904 304 44 39 54153 74153
15000 22 × 40 3.39 4.00 904 304 41 34 44153 24153
22000 30 × 30 3.47 4.09 1324 444 44 37 54223 74223
22000 25 × 40 4.12 4.86 1324 444 34 28 44223 24223
33000 30 × 40 4.58 5.40 1984 664 32 28 54333 74333
33000 25 × 50 4.70 5.55 1984 664 30 27 44333 24333
47000 35 × 40 5.10 6.02 2824 944 31 26 54473 74473
47000 30 × 50 5.39 6.36 2824 944 28 24 44473 24473
68000 35 × 50 5.88 6.94 4084 1364 28 23 54683 74683
16 4700 22 × 25 2.01 2.37 455 154 79 62 55472 75472
6800 22 × 30 2.54 3.00 657 222 57 45 55682 75682
10000 25 × 30 3.02 3.56 964 324 47 39 55103 75103
10000 22 × 40 3.28 3.87 964 324 44 34 45103 25103
15000 30 × 30 3.36 3.96 1444 484 47 37 55153 75153
15000 25 × 40 4.00 4.72 1444 484 34 28 45153 25153
22000 30 × 40 4.51 5.32 2116 708 33 28 55223 75223
22000 25 × 50 3.97 4.68 2116 708 42 41 45223 25223
33000 35 × 40 5.02 5.92 3172 1060 32 28 55333 75333
33000 30 × 50 4.75 5.61 3172 1060 36 34 45333 25333
47000 35 × 50 5.34 6.30 4516 1508 34 32 55473 75473
查询"2.22206E+11"供应商
2000 Sep 18 8
BCcomponents Product specification
Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Power Standard Miniature Snap-in
056/057 PSM-SI
25 3300 22 × 25 1.88 2.22 499 169 89 61 56332 76332